Jim Macleod Band Trophy (shield) PRR Ladies Veterans 10K (shield) Fiona Hair Trophy (cup)

female open 10K female veteran 10K female super-veteran 10K

1987 Phyllis Boyd NR NR - - 1987
1988 Gill Dowdalls NR NR - - 1988
1989 - - - 1989
1990 Jill Simpson (not on trophy) 49:39 Perth - - 1990
1991 Janine Robertson 39:03 Auchterarder - - 1991
1992 Janine Robertson NR Auchterarder - - 1992
1993 Janine Robertson 38:50 Perth - - 1993
1994 Janine Robertson 39:14 Dunfermline - - 1994
1995 Corina Cramer 42:40 Dunfermline - - 1995
1996 Corina Cramer 42:55 Perth - - 1996
1997 Corina Cramer 42:33 Perth - - 1997
1998 Katrina Cadger 41:17 Maggie Stor - - 1998
1999 Corina Cramer 41:54 Perth - - 1999
2000 Corina Cramer 39:31 Kinross (High School) - - 2000
2001 Jenny Butter 42:52 Grangemouth RTH - - 2001
2002 Jane Morris 40:20 Strathcarron - - 2002
2003 Erni Hamilton 39:08 (F35 record) Perth Jane Morris NR NR - 2003
2004 Erni Hamilton 39:20 Fettercairn Andrea Cameron NR NR - 2004

2005 Andrea Cameron 39:45 Two Inches, Perth Susan Lennon NR NR - 2005



2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020/21
2022

2023

Andrea Cameron
Erni Hamilton
Keri Weatherhogg
Keri Weatherhogg
Claire Douglas
Angela Park
Angela Park
Angela Irving
Angela Irving
Angela Irving
Angela Irving
Caroline Jones
Sonjia Crow
Julie Ramsay
Lorraine MacPherson
Lorraine MacPherson

Rhiannon Laing/Paige Brown

NR
40:35
39:11
39:52
40:42
41:33
40:20
40:40
40:35
41:20
41:40
40:19
44:09
41:39
43:23
42:10

40:49

NR
Monikie
Pitlochry
Perth
Stirling
Kinross (High School)
Cumbernauld
Bella 10K
Stirling
Cambuslang
Glasgow GSR 10K
East Neuk
Grangemouth RTH
St Cyrus
PRR Perth 2021
Perth
trophies
Tillicoultry (Tilli 10)

Erni Hamilton
Fiona Angus
Erni Hamilton
Erni Hamilton
Fiona Angus
Nicola Crowe
Nicola Crowe
Claire Douglas
Julie Ramsay
Julie Ramsay
Sonjia Crowe
Sonjia Crowe
Caroline Jones

Rhona Younger
Rhiannon Laing

Lorraine MacPherson

43:10
43:12
41:12
42:19
42:23
42:42
41:44
41:13
41:41
41:18
42:16
41:43
44:51
41:40
45:38
44:11

42:04

Two Inches, Perth
Pitlochry
Pitlochry
Pitlochry

Stirling
Perth
Anstruther
Stirling
Kinross
Kinross

Grangemouth RTH

East Neuk
Perth
Cumbernauld
PRR Perth 2021
Tillicoultry

move from SENIOR/F35/F45 to SENIOR/F40/F50
Lorraine MacPherson

Campbeltown

Linda O'Neil
Erni Hamilton
Joan Wilson
Fiona Angus
Fiona Angus
Fiona Angus
Fiona Angus
Fiona Angus
Claire Douglas
Arlene McWalter
Claire Douglas
Claire Douglas
Lorraine MacPherson

Tessa Ward

NR
41:15
45:58
43:00
42:27

NR
44:03
44:03
43:02
44:48
43:01
45:59
42:10

47:13

NR
Anstruther
Perth
Perth
Perth
NR
Kinross
Glenrothes
Kinross
Stirling
Cumbernauld
PRR Perth 2021
Perth

Grangemouth

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020/21
2022

2023



1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

The Invertay Glazing Trophy (shield)

Bernie Wilke
Derek MciIntosh
Derek MciIntosh

Bob Brown
Bob Brown
Bob Brown
Derek MciIntosh
Bob Brown
Derek MciIntosh
Derek Robertson
Derek Robertson
Derek Robertson
Colin Glencorse
Colin Glencorse
Colin Glencorse
Jamie Gartside
Colin Glencorse

David Knight

David Knight

David Knight

Mike Carroll

Mike Carroll

male open 10K

38:57
34:45
36:51
34:30
33:20
35:09
35:15
34:49
36:34
34:45
33:50
34:12
35:25
34:40
33:26
33:29
34:16
31:48
32:20
33:47
32:34
31:55

NR
NR
NR
NR
Grangemouth
Perth
Perth
Perth
Dunfermline
Great Caledonian
East Neuk
East Neuk
Perth
Perth
Strathcarron
Glenrothes
Strathcarron
Kinross (High School)
Kinross (High School)
Lang Toon
Edinburgh
Aberdeen

McAndrew & Keay 10K Vet Men (trophy)

male veteran 10K (M40)

Jim McAndrew
Bob Brown
John Johnstone
John Johnstone
John Johnstone
Bob Brown
John Johnstone
Bob Brown
lan Cuthbert
lan Cuthbert
lan Cuthbert
lan Cuthbert
lan Cuthbert
Derek Phillips
NeilMuir
Steve Ferguson
Derek Phillips
Derek Phillips
Martin Ryan
Jamie Gartside
Steve Ferguson

38:24
33:35
37:02
37:12
36:45
35:54
37:26
36:30
37:09
35:30
35:55
37:02
36:10
35:14
36:18
35:50
35:37
36:27
36:19
35:24
38:06

NR
NR
NR
Perth
NR
Perth
NR
NR
Great Caledonian
East Neuk
Perth
Kinross (High School)
Kinross (High School)
Kinross (High School)
East Neuk
Strathcarron
Fettercairn
Fettercairn
Lang Toon
Buchlyvie
East Neuk

John Johnston Trophy (cup)
male super-veteran 10K (M50)

- e

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007



2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020/21
2022
2023

Mike Carroll
Mike Carroll
Mike Carroll
Greg Simpson
David Hunter
Greg Simpson
Greg Simpson
Myles Bax
Myles Bax
Myles Bax
Mike Carroll
Myles Bax
James Waldie
James Waldie
James Waldie

30:57
30:52
32:35
35:07
33:57
33:07
35:15
33:47
34:06
33:26
32:44 (M40 record)
32:18
33:34
32:28
32:16

Grangemouth
Stirling
NR
Kinross (High School)
Jimmy Irvine, Glasgow
Perth
Kinross (High School)
Stirling
Pitlochry
Stirling
GSR 10K, Glasgow
Stirling
Perth 2021
Stirling
Glasgow Green (Babcock 10K)

Mark Cooper
Mark Cooper
Mark Cooper
David Knight
Duncan Ryan
Duncan Ryan
Stuart Robertson
Duncan Ryan
Stuart Robertson
Stuart Robertson
Stuart Robertson
Stuart Robertson
Kevin Rogers
Kevin Riddell
Kevin Riddell

36:51
35:41
36:29
35:27
38:21
36:48
37:03
37:38
35:08
35:48
35:17
34:32
36:35
35:39
36:41

Kinross (High School)
Pitlochry
Pitlochry

Grangemouth RTH
Perth
Perth
Stirling
Glenrothes
Grangemouth RTH
Forfar
Grangemouth RTH
Stirling
PRR Perth 2021
Linlithgow
Tillicoultry (Tilli 10)

Derek Phillips
Derek Phillips
Derek Phillips
Neil Muir
Neil Muir
James Fotheringham
James Fotheringham
James Fotheringham
Neil Muir
James Fotheringham
Eddie Torrie
Stuart Robertson
Duncan Ryan
Stuart Robertson

NR
NR
39:49
40:39
41:04
39:18
38:51
37:56
40:00
39:12
37:19
35:27
36:10
37:21

NR
NR
Kinross
Forfar
Kinross
Forfar
Pitlochry
Grangemouth RTH
Forfar
Perth
Forfar
Stirling 2021
Perth
Tillicoultry (Tilli 10)

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020/21
2022
2023



1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Waverley Vintners Ltd Cup (cup)

female open HM

Phyllis Boyd
NR
NR
Cathy Lynam
Janine Robertson
Janine Robertson
Janine Robertson
Janine Robertson
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Jenny Butter
Erni Hamilton
Erni Hamilton
Erni Hamilton
Erni Hamilton
Erni Hamilton
Erni Hamilton
Keri Weatherhogg
Keri Weatherhogg
Keri Weatherhogg
Angela Park
Sarah Archer
Fiona Angus
Julie Ramsay
Julie Ramsay
Claire Douglas
Caroline Jones
Julie Ramsay
Julie Ramsay

NR
NR
NR
1:34:20
1:28:00
1:28:00
NR
1:27:54
1:31:58
1:27:32
1:32:32
1:33:45
1:30:04
1:30:47
1:32:31
1:32:31
1:32:34
1:27:24
1:26:00 (F35 record)
1:26:23
NR
1:31:54
1:26:41 (1:26:33 list)
1:28:28
1:25:42
1:27:23
NR
1:36:45
1:31:28
1:32:52
1:34:18
1:31:17
1:32:07
1:34:55

NR
NR
NR
Dundee
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
NR
Inverness
Inverness
Oban (short)
Loch Leven
Aberfeldy
Mull
Mull
Aberfeldy
Aberfeldy
Glen Clova
Loch Leven
Aberfeldy
Oban
NR
Alloa
Loch Leven
Loch Leven
Loch Leven
Aviemore (DH)
NR
Alloa
Mull
Inverness
Edinburgh EMF
Loch Leven
Inverness
Mull

Ladies Veteran Half Marathon (cup)

female veteran HM

Jane Morris 88:04
Susan Lennon NR
Claire Fruilloni NR

Joan Wilson NR

Fiona Angus 1:38:25
Erni Hamilton 1:31:04
Erni Hamilton 1:31:33
Claire Douglas 1:32:17

Fiona Angus 1:38:07
Claire Douglas NR
Nicola Crowe 1:37:19
Claire Douglas 1:34:51
Nicola Crowe 1:48:40

Sonjia Crow 1:34:44

Sonjia Crow 1:36:13
Rhona Younger 1:39:37

Sonjia Crow 1:39:01

Lossiemouth
NR
NR
NR
Aviemore
Loch Leven
Loch Leven
Alloa
Loch Leven
NR
Loch Leven
Loch Leven
Barry Buddon
Arran
Loch Leven
GSR, Glasgow
Inverness

Karen Walters Trophy (cup)

female super-veteran HM

Joan Wilson NR
Erni Hamilton 1:32:10

Joan Wilson NR
Fiona Angus 1:34:58

Allison Brown NR
Fiona Angus 1:40:47
Fiona Angus 1:38:30
Fiona Angus 1:38:30
Claire Douglas 1:36:07
Gillian McGuire 1:42:24
Claire Douglas 1:40:03

Maidstone
NR
Alloa
NR
Loch Leven
Alloa
Arran
Loch Leven
Aberfeldy
Auchterarder

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019



2020/21 Lisa Aikman 1:32:17 Balloch-Clydebank 2020 Sonjia Crow 1:33:59 Inverness 2020 Tessa Ward 1:43:39 Inverness 2020 2020/21
2022 Rhiannon Laing 1:37:03 Alloa Rhiannon Laing 1:37:03 Alloa Tessa Ward 1:42:09 Antrim Coast 2022
trophies move from SENIOR/F35/F45 to SENIOR/F40/F50
2023 Paige Brown 1:31:19 Inverness Lorraine MacPherson 1:31:35 (F45 record) GSR, Glasgow Gillian McGuire 1:39:53 Berlin 2023



The Inveralmond Motors Trophy (cup) Cleghorn Gibson Shield (shield) Dave Sherman Trophy (cup)
male open HM male veteran HM (M40) male super-veteran HM (M50)

note: cup not first awarded until 2007

italicised times/names 1986 to 2006 (inclusive) not on trophy

1986 Neil Muir 81:35 NR - - 1986
1987 Derek Mcintosh 80:40 NR Dave Sherman 82:00 Kinross - 1987
1988 Derek Mcintosh 77:12 NR Bob Brown 77:50 Glasgow - 1988
1989 Bob Brown 76:00 NR Joe Gala 82:02 Forfar - 1989
1990 Bob Brown 75:40 Arbroath Joe Gala 81:20 Rannoch - 1990
1991 Bob Brown 76:00 NR Joe Gala 81:30 Inverness - 1991
1992 Derek Mcintosh 75:07 Arbroath Bob Brown 77:00 Arbroath - 1992
1993 Bob Brown 77:05 NR Joe Gala 83:04 Inverness - 1993
1994 Bob Brown 79:30 Alloa Joe Gala 85:12 Aberdeen - 1994
1995 Derek Robertson 76:50 Inverness lan Cutherbert 81:00 Arbroath - 1995
1996 Derek Robertson 76:25 Alloa lan Cutherbert 78:00 Helensburgh - 1996
1997 Derek Robertson 75:18 Alloa lan Cutherbert 79:20 Newcastle - 1997
1998 Derek Wright 78:12 Alloa lan Cutherbert 79:55 Alloa - 1998
1999 Derek Robertson 78:19 Glasgow Derek Phillips 81:51 Aberfeldy - 1999
2000 Colin Glencourse 74:25 Aberfeldy Neil Muir 78:26 Mull - 2000
2001 Jamie Gartside 74:34 Alloa Neil Muir 78:07 Aberfeldy - 2001
2002 Neil Muir 77:07 Mull Neil Muir 77:07 Mull - 2002
2003 David Knight 73:06 Loch Leven Neil Muir 77:59 Inverness - 2003
2004 Jamie Gartside 72:55 Lossiemouth Derek Phillips 79:05 Oban - 2004
2005 David Knight 71:12 Alloa Martin Ryan 78:28 Loch Leven - 2005

2006 David Knight 72:36 Alloa Jamie Gartside 79:42 Forthside - 2006




2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020/21
2022
2023

Mike Carroll
Mike Carroll
Mike Carroll
Mike Carroll
Greg Simpson
Tony Jackson
Myles Bax
Stuart Robertson
Myles Bax
Stuart Robertson
Mike McConnell
Mike Carroll
Stuart Robertson
Stuart Robertson
James Waldie
James Waldie

68:15
67:18
69:52
68:12
75:23
75:38
76:04
79:13
73:09
78:11
78:27
72:18 (M40 record)
75:41
76:21 (M50 record)
71:37
70:23

Inverness
Inverness
Haddington
Loch Leven
Alloa
Alloa
GSR, Glasgow
Mull
GSR, Glasgow
Arran
Loch Leven
Stramilano, Milan
Edinburgh
Balloch-Clydebank 2020
Inverness
Alloa

Neil Muir
Neil Muir
David Knight
Mark Cooper
Mark Crawford
Mark Crawford
Stuart Robertson
Duncan Ryan
Duncan Ryan
Duncan Ryan
Stuart Robertson
Stuart Robertson
Duncan Ryan
Ronnie Glen
Kevin Riddell
Kevin Riddell

82:42
80:30
75:47
76:58
87:30
84:34
81:45
83:00
83:05
79:29
80:35
76:32
77:42
82:10
80:00
86:34

Mull
Mull
Alloa
Alloa
Tewkesbury
Berlin
Alloa
Mull
Garioch
Glasgow
Jedburgh
Glasgow
Edinburgh
Balloch-Clydebank 2020
Scottish HM, Musselburgh
Rattray Blairgowrie

Steve Ferguson
Neil Muir
Neil Muir
Neil Muir
Neil Muir
James Fotheringham
James Fotheringham
Terry Hislop
Neil Muir
James Fotheringham
James Fotheringham
Duncan Ryan
Stuart Robertson
Duncan Ryan

81:48
NR
86:58
86:18
NR
88:05
87:39
NR
87:28
87:25
83:58
76:51
77:52
84:07

Mull
NR
Loch Leven
Mull
NR
Loch Leven
Glen Clova
NR
Jedburgh
Aberfeldy
GSR, Glasgow
Balloch-Clydebank 2020
Inverness
Musselburgh

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020/21
2022
2023



1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Ladies Marathon (cup)

female open marathon

Janine Robertson (not on trophy)

NR

NR
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Corina Cramer
Jenny Butter
Jenny Butter
Erni Hamilton
Erni Hamilton
Erni Hamilton
Erni Hamilton
Erni Hamilton

Keri Weatherhogg

3:12:59
NR
NR

3:20:00

3:15:45

3:27:00

3:20:35

3:18:29

3:15:00

3:27:17

3:25:30

3:22:43

3:14:00

3:06:27 (F35 record)

3:20:02

3:15:51

3:17:01

3:08:06

Dundee
NR
NR
New York
Lochaber
Boston
Lochaber
Barcelona
Chicago
Lochaber
Moray (Elgin)
London
Loch Ness
Amsterdam
Stockholm
London
Malta
Loch Ness

Ladies Veteran Marathon (cup)

female veteran marathon

Sheila Bauchop
Susan Lennon
Sheila Bauchop
Susan Lennon

Susan Cederstrom

Erni Hamilton

NR
3:41:00
3:39:13
3:38:04
3:38:50
3:28:02

NR
London
Edinburgh
London
Loch Ness
Dundee trail

Jean Wainwright Trophy (cup)

female super-veteran marathon

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008



2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020/21
2022

2023

Keri Weatherhogg
Erni Hamilton
Claire Douglas

Amy Greig
Nicola Crowe
Julie Ramsay
Julie Ramsay
Sonjia Crow

Gillian McGuire
Gillian Edwards
Gillian Edwards
Lou Ella Cole
Rhiannon Laing

Rhiannon Laing

3:06:25
3:13:59 (F45 record)
3:24:07
3:53:57
3:37:39
3:45:12
3:36:01
3:33:50
3:40:57
3:33:38
3:26:42
3:31:13
3:21:15

3:20:29

London
New York
Edinburgh

London
Lochaber
Loch Ness

London

Berlin

Stirling

Chicago

Berlin
Berlin 2021

Manchester

Erni Hamilton
Fiona Angus
Allison Brown
Allison Brown
Sue Jones
Nicola Crowe
Julie Ramsay
Sonjia Crow
Sonjia Crow
Rhona Younger
Sonjia Crow
Lou Ella Cole
Rhiannon Laing

3:14:31
3:37:02
3:50:49
3:42:52
NR
3:44:15
3:36:01
3:33:50
3:52:35
3:57:48
3:39:19
3:31:13
3:21:15

Lochaber
Moray
Moray

Edinburgh
NR
London
London
Berlin
Chicago
London
London
Berlin 2021
Manchester

trophies move from SENIOR/F35/F45 to SENIOR/F40/F50

London

Lou Ella Cole

3:31:10

Tokyo

Fiona Hair
Fiona Hair
Anne Wombill
Fiona Angus
Anne Wombill
Sue Jones
Sue Jones
Sue Jones
Sue Jones
Claire Douglas
Catriona Liddell
Tessa Ward
Tessa Ward

Maria Dale

NR
4:06:35
NR
3:37:33
NR
3:43:17
3:57:48
NR
4:00:14
3:49:07
3:51:40
3:50:26
3:37:58

4:23:09

NR
London
NR
Edinburgh
NR
York
Edinburgh
NR
Lancaster Castle
London
Berlin
Manchester 2021
Chicago

New York

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020/21
2022

2023



1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

Dicksons of Perth Marathon Shield (shield)

male open marathon

John Johnstone
Neil Muir
Bernie Wilke
Bob Brown
Bob Brown
Bob Brown
Neil Muir
Neil Muir
Neil Muir
Derek Robertson
Derek Robertson
Derek Robertson
Neil Muir
Derek Robertson
Jamie Gartside
Neil Muir
Steve Ferguson
David Knight
Martin Ryan
David Knight
Mike Carroll

2:55:15 (trophy)/2:56:15 (list)
2:49:19
3:01:25
2:49:27
2:46:35
2:53:00
2:56:54
2:48:48
2:51:31
2:44:27
2:44:59
2:45:35
2:52:53
2:51:08
2:51:14
2:55:07
3:07:40
2:43:51
2:47:38
2:35:32
2:25:59

NR
NR
NR
NR
Dundee
Dundee
NR
NR
NR
Lochaber
London
Lochaber
Moray (Elgin)
NR
London
Moray (Elgin)
Moray (Elgin)
Loch Ness
Luton
London
Amsterdam

Garvie & Syme Shield (shield)

male veteran marathon (M40)

Bernie Wilke 2:56:07
Jim McAndrew 3:03:07
Joe Gala 2:59:28
Joe Gala 2:56:28
Joe Gala 2:58:31
Joe Gala 3:08:14
Bob Brown 2:52:10
John Johnstone 3:08:24
Joe Gala 3:02:08
lan Cuthbert 2:59:16
lan Cuthbert 2:53:35
lan Cuthbert 3:03:04
Derek Phillips 3:08:17
Neil Muir 2:51:52

Derek Phillips 3:16:53
Derek Phillips 3:09:54

Neil Muir 2:52:36
Martin Ryan 2:47:38
Martin Ryan 2:44:05

Martin Ryan 2:48:38

NR
NR
NR
Dundee
Dundee
Rannoch
Lochaber
London
Lochaber
Manchester
Lochaber
London
Edinburgh
Moray (Elgin)
Lochaber
Dumfries
Moray (Elgin)
Luton
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Jim McAndrew Trophy (cup)
male super-veteran marathon (M50)

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006



2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020/21
2022
2023

Mike Carroll
Mike Carroll
Tony Jackson
Mike Carroll
Tony Jackson
Tony Jackson
Tony Jackson
Stuart Robertson
Myles Bax
Stuart Robertson
Stuart Robertson
Stuart Robertson
Stuart Robertson
Duncan Ryan
Stuart Robertson
Stuart Robertson

2:25:19
2:23:30
2:37:37
2:22:52
2:38:19
2:35:18
2:39:17
2:57:02
2:38:02
2:49:08
2:44:12
2:44:02 (M40 record)
2:45:54
2:52:54
2:43:22
2:40:43

London
London
London
London
London
London
Moray (Elgin)
Edinburgh
Frankfurt
Chicago
Berlin
Tokyo
Loch Ness
London 2021
Vienna
London

Peter Ritchie
Neil Muir
Alan Burns
Steve Bonthrone
Steve Bonthrone
Duncan Ryan
Duncan Ryan
Duncan Ryan
Duncan Ryan
Duncan Ryan
Duncan Ryan
Duncan Ryan
Duncan Ryan
Kevin Rogers
Kevin Riddell
Kevin Riddell

3:29:58
2:55:32
2:56:10
3:25:02
3:26:29
3:17:24
2:57:34
2:58:18
2:56:18
2:56:20
3:01:08
2:49:53
2:47:26
2:54:03
2:57:56
3:14:40

Malta
Moray (Elgin)
Loch Ness
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Loch Ness
London
Loch Ness
Aberfeldy
Paris

Edinburgh Sunset 2021

York
New York

Bob Brown
Kenneth Stewart
Kenneth Stewart

Colin Wilson
Peter Ritchie
Neil Muir
James Fotheringham
James Fotheringham
Brian Galletly
Simon Grieshaber
James Fotheringham

Ronnie Glen
Stuart Robertson
Stuart Robertson

NR
3:30:08
3:34:47

NR
3:47:19
3:08:35
3:14:41
3:13:41
3:19:39
3:20:27
3:10:18
3:05:39
2:43:22
2:40:43

NR
Loch Ness
Loch Ness
NR
Moray (Elgin)
Aberfeldy
London
London
Rock n' Roll Liverpool
Amsterdam
Loch Ness

East Kilbride Track, 2021

Vienna
London

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020/21
2022
2023



